

Imagination Park's Award Winning Film "Spoken Word" Nominated For The International Filmmaker Festival Of World Cinema NICE 2017!

Vancouver, BC – March 8, 2017 – Imagination Park Entertainment Inc. (CSE: IP) (OTC: IPNFF) ("Imagination Park" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that it's <u>award-winning</u> short film SPOKEN WORD, has been nominated for The International Filmmaker Festival of World Cinema NICE 2017!



Held in the South of France just a few days before the Cannes International Film Festival, the Nice Festival is a platform for filmmakers to meet, network and do business with distributors and industry professionals.

NICE International Film Festival has, as its objective, the promotion of cinematographic art by presenting films of quality and excellence in entertainment.

"Spoken Word" was produced by Gabriel Napora and Tim Marlowe of Imagination Park Entertainment and directed by Ilan Srulovicz, also an acclaimed actor in The Walking Dead and Deepwater Horizon, and stars Lance Reddick (Fringe, Lost, John Wick, The Wire), as an African American judge in a moral conflict. Race, perception and consequence become the center point of three lives, as Judge Matthews realizes that he can no longer overlook his actions from the bench.

Imagination Park plans to develop "Spoken Word" into a full-length feature film and to be screened in the South of France this year is a huge milestone for Imagination Park.

Chairman, Colin Wiebe, states: "Spoken Word is resonating with festivals and audiences around the world. Imagination Park is honored to play a part in the film's development and to be selected for these prestigious film festivals, is a testament to the passion of the producer, writer/director and cast. The "award winning" film is gaining momentum as we work toward getting it to the big screen."

About Imagination Park

Imagination Park is an emerging digital content production company, working with talented filmmakers around the world to bring conventional as well as virtual reality content to life.

For more information or to explore working with Imagination Park, please call 604.446.7325, email info@imaginationpark.com, or visit www.imaginationpark.com.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD,

Colin Wiebe Chairman & Director

The Canadian Securities Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this press release.

This press release may include 'forward-looking information' within the meaning of Canadian securities legislation, concerning the business of the Company. The forward looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by Imagination Park's management. Although Imagination Park believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking information is based are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking information because Imagination Park can give no assurance that it will prove to be correct. These forward-looking statements are made as of the date of this press release, and Imagination Park disclaims any intent or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise, other than as required by applicable securities laws.